

CABLE RETRANSMISSION CONSENT ELECTION LETTER

May 24, 2022

Via Certified Mail & Email

Margaretville Telephone Company d/b/a MTC Cable PO Box 260 50 Swart Street Margaretville, NY 12455

Attention: Glen Faulkner—President/CEO

Re: WCBS-TV, New York, NY—Retransmission Consent Election, 2021-2023

Dear Mr. Faulkner:

We are in receipt of your email from May 20, 2022 indicating that Margaretville Telephone Company d/b/a MTC Cable ("MTC") would be extending telecommunications services into several municipalities in the Ulster County region of New York. Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Section 76.64 of the FCC rules, this is to notify you that WCBS-TV (the "Station"), assigned to the New York, New York market (the "DMA"), elects the retransmission consent option with respect to carriage of the Station's signal on any cable systems and/or other multichannel video programming systems that MTC owns, operates, or controls that serve communities in the DMA for the 2021-2023 election period.

It will be necessary for MTC to obtain our express, prior, and written consent in order to retransmit the signal of the Station.

Please contact Samira Sharif at samira.sharif@viacomcbs.com to negotiate an arrangement whereby MTC can provide the Station's signal to its customers. In no event may the Station be carried pursuant to the FCC's must carry rules.

For purposes of clarification, this election letter does not authorize MTC's cable system(s) or other video distribution system(s) to retransmit the signal of the Station in any manner.

Sincerely,

—Docusigned by:
Mickey Carter

Mickey Carter,

on behalf of Viacom International Inc.

cc: John Bagwell, Viacom International Inc.